 - 1 -
         5/18/10 Rev 2
CITY OF TACOMA – OLYMPIC PIPELINE SUBSTATION
Model #ME1-96-2528-L1-LG Modular Enclosure, per drawing #2528-R2, and to
include the following:
 Item Qty Description
1 (1) 8’ W X 12’ L X 9’ H, fiberglass enclosure, light gray in
color, with ¼” fiberglass wall thickness nominal, R-19 foam

Side View
CS C   15   2 T   W
Model No. Code
Com-Pak Plus Fan Heater
With Wall Can
Wattage: 20 = 2000
15 = 1500
12 = 1250
10 = 1000
07 = 750
05 = 500
Voltage: 1 = 120
2 = 240/208
8 = 208
Includes Thermostat
Color: W = White
UPC Code
A
C
C
E
S
S
O
R
I
E
S
S-
C-
12
07
PHONE 360.693.2505
FAX 360.694.8668
WEB www.cadetco.com
Intermatic
Digital In-Wall Timer #ST01C
Can be used with four separate programming options: Same settings Monday through
Friday, Saturday & Sunday, all 7 days of the week or individual daily settings.
• Set it once and never set it again; follows daily changes in sunrise/sunset times
• For single pole and three way applications up to 100 feet away
• Controls lighting including fluorescent and heavy duty loads such as fans and
appliances
• Up to 6 ON/OFF settings per 7-day period a total of 42 ON/42 OFF settings per
week
• Easy-to-set 6 button programming
• LCD digital clock and readout
• Astronomic feature automatically changes Sunrise and Sunset times - no resetting
needed
• Program selections for Individual Day, All Days, Weekdays only, or Weekends
only
• Flush mount design
• No neutral wire required
• To-the-minute setting accuracy
• Battery backup prevents program loss due to power failure
• Random setting feature available to avoid predictable “timer controlled” look
• Manual override feature
• Use with decorator-style wall plate (not included)
• Ratings:
o Resistive: 15 Amp @ 120-277 VAC
o Tungsten: 15 Amp @ 120 VAC, 6 A @ 208-277 VAC
o Ballast: 8 Amp @ 120 VAC, 4 Amp @ 208-277 VAC
o Motor: 1 HP @ 120 VAC, 2 HP @ 240 VAC
o DC Loads: 4 Amp @ 12 VDC, 2 Amp @ 28 VDC
Exhaust Fan, 10 In, 115 V, 524 CFM
Exhaust Fan, Corrosion Resistant Shutter
Mount, Propeller Dia 10 In, CFM @ 0.000-In
SP 524, @ 0.125-In SP 379, Sones @ 0.000-In
SP @ 5 Ft 12.3, Voltage 115, 60 Hz, Single
Phase, Full Load Amps 1.9, Motor HP 1/20,
Motor Type Shaded Pole, Motor Enclosure
Totally Enclosed Air-Over, Height 13 In, Width
13 In, Max Depth 13 1/2 In, Sq Opening